Legistar File ID No. 23-630 Agenda Item No. 19



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Wendy Root Askew to:

Conduct a required public hearing to obtain residents' views and to respond to proposals and questions received during the preceding 30-day public comment period regarding the County's Citizen Participation Plan (CPP) for Housing and Urban Development's (HUDs) Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program, and accept revisions to the CPP. The proposed revisions in Attachment B of the Citizen Participation Plan Section 7 shall remain for a period not less than 30 calendar days and not the revised 15 days.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 22th day of August 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez Askew, and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting August 22, 2023.

Dated: August 24, 2023 File ID: 23-630 Agenda Item No.: 19 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmany

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy